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Selected Criteria - Year: 2019 State: SD Coq elist Basis: Business Round by .
Written Thousands: No
Business Type: Property & Include Z_er? Line of Business: Surety
Casualty Companies: No
Direct ICumulative| Direct Direct Pure
|Group Premiums| Market Market |[Premiums|Losses| Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned |Incurred|Loss Ratio
Name
Western o o o
218 | 13188 sD | 3,118,512[17.0979%| 17.0979%| 2,986,720| 267,533| 8.9574%
Surety Co
Fidelity &
212 | 39306 |Deposit Co Of | IL 1,658,861| 9.0951%| 26.193%| 1,424,248|-115,276| -8.0938%
MD
4734 | 43460 ﬁi"ggAmer TX | 1543573 8.463%| 34.656%| 975702| 127,229 13.0397%
Travelers Cas
3548 | 31194 |& Surety Co Off CT | 1,528,505| 8.3804%| 43.0363%| 1,302,278| 274,459 21.0753%
Amer
111 | 23043 é'ge”y Mutins|  wa | 1.316,076| 7.2157%| 50.252%| 1.144,580| 101,787]  8.893%
228 | 24104 82'%5””‘”3 OH | 1,177,495| 6.4559%| 56.7079%| 775.416| 49788| 6.4208%
248 | 13021 gggegoﬁre& IA 1,169,742| 6.4134%)| 63.1212%| 1,123,223| -13,137] -1.1696%
Merchants
3479 | 14494 |Bonding Co a IA 659,620| 3.6165%| 66.7377%| 552,604 14,564] 2.6355%
Mut
158 | 25054 [Hudson Ins Co| DE 640,456 3.5114%)| 70.2492%| 725,107| -25,230] -3.4795%
North Amer
181 | 29874 |Specialty Ins NH 506,720| 2.7782%| 73.0274%| 565,807| -45,995| -8.1291%
Co
626 | 20281 |Federal Ins Co| IN 450,401| 2.4694%| 75.4968%| 463,593 -79,784| -17.2099%
Guarantee Co
4904 | 36650 |Of N Amer MI 447,018| 2.4509%| 77.9477%| 480,987| 15,550 3.2329%
USA
84 | 16691 ﬁrsegtoAmer OH 356,287| 1.9534%| 79.9011%| 340,889 16,362 4.7998%
626 | 10030 [V/estchester PA 350,350 1.9209%| 81.822%| 355,924| -55129| -15.489%
Fire Ins Co
150 | 40444 |Q'd Republic | ., 305.169| 1.6732%| 83.4951%| 240.980| 9990 4.1493%
Surety Co
7 | 26310 |Granite Re Inc| OK 272.612| 1.4947%| 84.9898%| 290.556|-212,407| -73.1036%
140 | 23787 [Nationwide OH 239,108 1.311%| 86.3007%| 250,491 1,341 0.5353%
Mut Ins Co
111 | 24074 82'0 Caslns |y 175,488| 0.9622%| 87.2629%| 164.971| 14,637 8.8725%
98 | 32603 [Berkley Ins Co| DE 170,826] 0.9366%| 88.1995%| 195,115| -14,897] -7.635%
Developers
2538 | 12718 [Surety & Ind CA 144,060| 0.7898%| 88.9893%| 158,721 3,418 2.1535%
Co
10909 ggn Surety Ins| g 118,037| 0.6472%| 89.6365%| 118,056 -3,532| -2.9918%
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Direct ICumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned |Incurred|Loss Ratio
Name
91 | 19682 |Hartford Fire CT 117 529| 0.6444%| 90.2809%| 126,870 15,668] 12.3496%
Ins Co
62 | 21415 E’;‘Sp'ggers Mut] |5 112,518| 0.6169%| 90.8978%| 104,105 -8,045| -7.7278%
199 | 23264 [inland Ins Co NE 110.631] 0.6066%| 91.5043%|  72.708| 3.233] 4.4466%
3479 | 11595 '\B"grrlg?r?;tlic"‘a" IA 104,465| 0.5728%| 92.0771%| 108.859] -172|  -0.158%
501 | 18619 ﬁ':téeoR'Ver NE 86,295 0.4731%| 92.5502%| 46.711| 1254 2.6846%
225 | 11592 Ege;?t?/“ﬂs]alm NJ 82,960| 0.4548%| 93.0051%| 101,129| -3,021| -2.9873%
783 | 13056 |RLI Ins Co IL 75.904] 0.4162%| 93.4212%| 71,669 1,228 1.7134%
280 | 18988 ﬁ]‘;toc(?""”e"s MI 71.232| 0.39005%| 93.8118%| 64,197| 4,913 7.653%
88 | 22292 gzno"e””s NH 69,707 0.3822%| 94.194%|  87,271| -14,972| -17.1558%
3991 | 14257 [IMT Ins Co A 66.491]| 0.3646%| 94.5585%| 66,320 54| -0.0814%
3219 | 11551 /Eggb‘:acngr% DE 63.493| 0.3481%| 94.9066%| 61.902| 12,715 20.5405%
309 | 15377 Xﬂvjfltﬁgnc"éa” MN 61.603| 0.3378%| 95.2444%|  74.271| -1.308] -1.7584%
244 | 10677 ITnhSeC%i”Ci””a” OH 57.488| 0.3152%| 95.5506%| 46.408]  -539] -1.1614%
199 | 25933 gﬂ:}gfgg NE 55,360| 0.3035%| 95.8631%| 111,772| -4,378] -3.9169%
Hartford
91 | 22357 |Accident & Ind| CT 46,075| 0.2526%| 96.1157% 8,156 352|  4.3158%
Co
3098 | 18058 m'f‘ndse'(ijg'a PA 44,735 0.2453%| 96.361%| 43165 4,692 10.8699%
American
3098 | 10216 |Contractors CA 41,495| 0.2275%| 96.5885% 41,041| -28,266| -68.8726%
Ind Co
3219 | 13307 |Lexon Ins Co TX 41,206 0.2259%| 96.8144%|  32,410|-100,000|-308.5467%
1279 | 11150 |Arch Ins Co MO 41,068| 0.2252%| 97.0396%|  40.540] -7.828] -19.3093%
501 | 10472 ggfgo' o Wi 38,477| 0.211%| 97.2505%|  31,446| 6,414 20.3969%
176 | 25143 Eitraete&ng;rano IL 34 854| 0.1911%| 97.4416%| 32,362 0 0%
111 | 21458 Eg‘g’f&’f;ﬁ;gj Wi 20592| 0.1622%| 97.6030%| 32.192] 3.702] 11.4998%
2538 | 19879 ﬁg"ggty Natl DE 25,275| 0.1386%| 97.7424%|  30,250| 3,021] 9.9868%
158 | 21113 gi?'etelgsséa;es DE 24,004 0.1316%| 97.874%| 13,989 4,667 33.3619%
Berkshire
31 | 22276 gste*;?;"l’@yms NE 23.773| 0.1303%| 98.0044%| 21.363| 11,659 54.5757%
Co
785 | 10916 [Suretec Ins Co|  TX 20.188| 0.1107%| 98.1151%|  19.605 495 2.5249%
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Direct ICumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned |Incurred|Loss Ratio
Name
Accredited
4234 | 26379 [Surety & Cas FL 19,769| 0.1084%)| 98.2235%|  19,769| 27,157| 137.3716%
Colnc
3098 | 29599 ltﬁ ggeda'ty TX 18,930| 0.1038%| 98.3272%| 19,495 5,743| 29.4588%
473 | 14788 [NGM Ins Co FL 17.553[ 0.0962%| 98.4235%|  13,874] -267| -1.9245%
Farmers
214 | 19194 |Alliance Mut KS 15,604| 0.0856%| 98.509%| 17,172 0 0%
Ins Co
218 | 35289 gg”””e”ta' S N 14,628 0.0802%| 98.5892%| 15,206 3,832| 25.2006%
32867 gnclz\;ir?tilge IN 14,475| 0.0794%| 98.6686%| 13524 0 0%
626 | 20346 |Pacific Ind Co | Wi 14,443[ 0.0792%| 98.7478%| 16,278 -1,939] -11.9118%
1208 | 36307 |Gray Ins Co LA 14,053 0.077%| 98.8248% 6.394] 5273 82.4679%
150 | 11371 ggiaé\éve“ NE 13,441 0.0737%| 98.8985%| 12,631 0 0%
140 | 19100 |Amco Ins Co IA 13,187| 0.0723%| 98.9708%| 14,559 -583| -4.0044%
4869 | 12750 E;eggee” Natlf 5 13,104| 0.0718%| 99.0427%| 12,276 5,323| 43.361%
181 | 32778 Yr\]’ﬁ:;”gf” NH 11,625 0.0637%| 99.1064% 9,979 474 4.75%
225 | 26433 22”0 Natllns | 11,366| 0.0623%| 99.1687% 1653 959 58.0157%
Atlantic
4904 | 27154 [Specialty Ins NY 10,231] 0.0561%| 99.2248% 9,095 -1,153| -12.6773%
Co
4381 | 18694 ﬁrsegto'\"idweSt X 8,966 0.0492%| 99.274% 8,966| -1,294| -14.4323%
1120 | 26921 E‘éereSt Reins | b 8.695| 0.0477%| 99.3216%| 14.368] 2,088 14.5323%
111 | 24740 g?fAer‘]’%'r”S Col NH 8.601| 0.0472%| 99.3688%| 10.279| 1.006] 9.7869%
4381 | 30279 :Bn‘(’fton IndCo | gp 8.351| 0.0458%| 99.4146% 7511 a1l 5.472%
7 | 13935 E]esdggated Mutl N 8.292| 0.0455%| 99.4601% 779  -377| -4.8358%
796 | 24414 ggrgfrz\a/{”()as Wi 8.033| 0.044%| 99.5041% 1690 496 29.3491%
National
4928 | 16217 |Farmers Union| NC 7.506| 0.0412%| 99.5452% 7,931 0 0%
Prop & Cas
1309 | 13986 ,fﬂrjtnl';es”g;th MI 7.440| 0.0408%| 99.586% 1931 232 12.0145%
361 | 19720 ﬁ]’:ecrg’rz”“t DE 6,965 0.0382%| 99.6242%| 5235 768 14.6705%
313 | 33898 ﬁgggosec“”ty PA 6,451| 0.0354%| 99.6596% 6,600 0 0%
218 | 24047 SD 6,450| 0.0354%| 99.695% 6,912 -2,630] -38.0498%
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Direct ICumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned |Incurred|Loss Ratio
Name
Surety
Bonding Co Of
Amer
748 | 18023 |Star Ins Co M 6.100| 0.0334%| 99.7284% 4.984 473 9.4904%
228 | 24112 \éV:Stf'e'd Ins 1 on 5850| 0.0321%| 99.7605%| 5,744 65| 1.1316%
218 | 20443 gggt'{:‘g”ta' IL 5.325| 0.0292%| 99.7897% 4773| -3,734| -78.2317%
968 | 37885 I);';Sczec'a'ty DE 5.000] 0.0274%| 99.8171%|  2572| 2.872 111.6641%
169 | 21180 ﬁ\esngg Select Wi 4,908 0.0269%| 99.844% 4,700 390| 8.2979%
2538 | 10499 8grep°'”te'”s DE 4.336| 0.0238%| 99.8678% 3643 423 11.6113%
National Fire
218 | 20478 |ins Co Of IL 2,850| 0.0156%)| 99.8834% 3,783 1,167| 30.8485%
Hartford
26565 |Ohio Ind Co OH 2.515| 0.0138%| 99.8972% 2,515 0 0%
National
785 | 22608 |Specialty Ins TX 2,151| 0.0118%| 99.909% 2,151 1,000  46.49%
Co
15350 [VVest Bend Wi 1634 0.009%| 99.9179% 348 of 2.5862%
Mut Ins Co
36226 |Jnited Cas & NE 1,538| 0.0084%| 99.9264% 1,391 153 10.9993%
Surety Ins Co
American
19 | 10111 |Bankers Ins FL 1,400| 0.0077%| 99.934% 1,400 18]  1.2857%
Co Of FL
Southwest
256 | 12294 [Marine & Gen | Az 1,400| 0.0077%| 99.9417% 1,400 11  0.7857%
Ins Co
American o o o
111 | 19704 [TETCEN IN 1,288| 0.0071%| 99.9488% 1,105 63| 5.7014%
225 | 13285 é'c'fghe”ycas NJ 1,125| 0.0062%| 99.9549% 1125 -2,265|-201.3333%
National Union
12 | 19445 |FireInsCoOf | PA 1.091] 0.006%| 99.9609% 1001 201 -18.4235%
Pitts
3548 | 19038 |Iravelers Cas |y 950| 0.0052%| 99.9661% 009|  -614| -61.4615%
& Surety Co
350 | 21261 |Electric Ins Co| MA 900| 0.0049%| 99.9711% 900 0 0%
84 | 26832 |Creat Amer OH 750| 0.0041%| 99.9752% 556|  -141| -25.3507%
Alliance Ins Co
3548 | 41483 Ezrsm&gton CT 691| 0.0038%| 99.979% 691 -365| -52.822%
Bond
3219 | 27081 |Safeguard Ins | SD 600| 0.0033%| 99.9823% 600 0 0%
Co
626 | 14982 Ei”goM"'erS PA 500| 0.0027%|  99.985% 490| -2,366|-474.1483%
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Direct ICumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned |Incurred|Loss Ratio
Name
3548 | 24767 |St Paul Fire & | CT 500| 0.0027%| 99.9877% 395 2,429| 614.9367%
Marine Ins Co
169 | 24988 fﬂeu’t“go'”SA Wi 401| 0.0022%| 99.9899% 382 45 11.7801%
10758 gﬁ'r‘é;‘;a('jo PA 350| 0.0019%| 99.9919% 113 230| 203.5398%
American Cas
218 | 20427 |Co Of Reading| PA 338| 0.0019%| 99.9937% 338|  -665|-196.7456%
PA
150 | 24147 ﬁfg:p“b“c PA 300 0.0016%| 99.9954% 379 0 0%
42706 g‘gg:ggﬁ%’ FL 204| 0.0011%| 99.9965% 204 0 0%
4879 | 12961 &2”09'“3 US | pE 117] 0.0006%| 99.9971% 43 8| 18.6047%
574 | 31089 ggp""eSt Ins AZ 100| 0.0005%| 99.9977% 29 0 0%
626 | 22713 g}‘fﬁr’ir‘m";% PA 100| 0.0005%| 99.9982% 134 79| -58.9552%
3548 | 25658 goa"e'e"s Ind 1 o7 100| 0.0005%| 99.9988% 183 75| 40.9836%
501 | 35157 gagemeé(')”s NY 100| 0.0005%| 99.9993% 53 16| 30.1887%
31 | 20087 ggtiona' Ind NE 75| 0.0004%| 99.9997% 751 162 -216%
867 | 12416 Eftec“"e'”s IN 50| 0.0003% 100% 49 0 0%
158 | 21105 '(":g”h Riverlns| 1 0% 100% 1| -a37] -43,700%
111 | 23647 :;"C”Shore Ind | N 0 0% 100% ol 9692 0%
Endurance o o o
3219 | 10641 [fro1 TR DE 0 0% 100% 190 -83| -43.6842%
3548 | 35386 E\'gec“éy&G“ar IA 0 0% 100% 0 14 0%
Berkley
98 | 29580 |Regional Ins IA 0 0% 100% 0 28 0%
Co
Ace Prop & o o o
626 | 20699 [5oo | RS PA 0 0% 100% 0 1 0%
4935 | 23663 I"r'g“gga' Amer | ok 0 0% 100% 105| 230 227.619%
St Paul
3548 | 24791 [Mercury Ins CT 0 0% 100% 0 71 0%
Co
National
84 | 32620 |Interstate Ins OH 0 0% 100% o| 2123 0%
Co
158 | 22730 IAn'gegoWO”d NH 0 0% 100% of 134 0%
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Direct |Cumulative] Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums|Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile] Written Share Share Earned |Incurred|Loss Ratio
Name
3098 | 15105 |Safety Natl MO 0 0% 100% 0 27 0%
Cas Corp
Pacific
626 | 22748 |Employers Ins PA 0 0% 100% 1 -97 -9,700%
Co
United States
3548 | 25887 |Fidelity & Guar| CT 0 0% 100% 0 134 0%
Co
3500 | 11855 |Primero Ins Co| NV 0 0% 100% 494 0 0%
98 | 25844 |Union Ins Co 1A 0 0% 100% 0 -369 0%
22950 |Acstar Ins Co IL 0 0% 100% 31,869 0 0%
Allied World
158 | 16624 |Specialty Ins DE 0 0% 100% 0 589 0%
Co
626 | 20303 ﬁ;egtoNO”hem IN 0 0% 100% 34| -16| -47.0588%
689 | 33162 gznkers Ins FL 0 0% 100%| -210,302 0 0%
91 | 42307 gg"'gators Ins 1 Ny 0 0% 100% 0 1 0%
Insurance Co
12 | 19429 |Of The State IL 0 0% 100% 0| -13,278 0%
Of PA
State
175 | 25135 |Automobile OH 0 0% 100% 17 -646 -3,800%
Mut Ins Co
626 | 20397 |Vigilant Ins Co NY 0 0% 100% 396 -132| -33.3333%
150 | 24139 gfanrfSp“C%'r‘; IL 0 0% 100%| 1,027 -1,000] -97.371%
Indemnity Ins
626 | 43575 |Co Of North PA 0 0% 100% 0 -81 0%
Amer
Contractors
783 | 37206 |Bonding & Ins IL 0 0% 100% 0 -958 0%
Co
91 | 29424 miﬂgd Cas IN 1 -0% 100% | -1,538] 153,800%
134
Companies in 18,239,130 100% 100%]|16,260,981| 275,444 1.6939%
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